thousand ($1,000.00) dollars to improve the Westboro road, this
sum to be taken from free and unappropriated money, provided
the County and State will each give a like amount or more, or act
in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 10. To see if the town will vote to appropriate five

thousand five hundred ($5,500.00) dollars for a combination fire
truck and necessary equipment and appoint a committee to pur-
chase the same, or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 11. To see if the town will vote to appropriate one
thousand ($1,000.00) dollars for painting and repairing the

[...]

($130.00) dollars for the same, as petitioned for by Ida M.
Gorton and others.

Article 15. To see if the town will vote to change the
salary of the Treasurer from $175.00 to $250 per year, or act
thereon.

Article 16. To see if the town will vote to add to the
"Library Building Fund" the sum of six hundred and seventy-five
($675.00) dollars received from the sale of the Old Center
School property, or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting up
attested copies thereof at each of the following places in said
town, seven days at least before the time of holding said meet-

[...]

($1,000 00) dollars to improve the Westboro Road, this sum to
be taken from free and unappropriated money, provided the
County and State will each give a like amount or more.

FIRE TRUCK.

Article 10. Voted: On motion of Alvrado Henry, to ap-
propriate five thousand five hundred ($5,500.00) dollars for a
combination fire truck and necessary equipment.

REPAIRS AT TOWN FARM.

Article 11. Voted: On motion of Henry D. Aldrich, to
appropriate one thousand ($1,000.00) dollars for painting and
repairing the buildings at the town farm.

Following Article 11, Edward Moroney reminded the Mod-

[...]

SALARY OF TREASURER.

Article 15. Voted: On motion of Henry A. Tuttle to
change the salary of the Treasurer from $175.00 to $250.00 per
year.

LIBRARY BUILDING FUND.

Article 16. Voted: On motion of Dr. Samuel R. Capen,
to add to the "Library Building Fund" the sum of six hundred
and seventy-five ($675.00) dollars received from the sale of the
Old Center School property.

Voted: To raise the sum of $51,280.00 by taxation.

Voted: To dissolve the warrant.

A true record.

Attest:
JOHN B. FAY,

Town Clerk.

OATH OF OFFICE.

I have administered the oath of office to the following

[...]

were declared closed.

The register on the ballot box stood at 754. The names of
those checked on tbe lists of voters both at the polls and at the
table of the ballot clerks were counted and found as follows:—

List at the polls, seven hundred fifty-four (754).

List at the table, seven hundred fifty-four (754).

The ballots having been counted, declaration thereof was
made in open meeting and recorded as follows:—

mg:-

Towi

GOVERNOR.

Alvan T. Fuller of Maiden, Republican 596
William A. Gaston of Boston, Democratic 143
Walter S. Hutchins of Greenfield, Socialist Party 0